
Lutheran Immigration and Refugee Service Network
Partner Contacts

State City Organization MG Staff Job Title Email
Sara Galyon Resettlement Director sara.galyon@weinspirit.org
Aimee Zangandou Director of Refugee and Immigrant Services aimee.zangadou@weinspirit.org
Joanna Krause Resettlement Director joanna.krause@canopynwa.org
Khalid Ahmadzai Director of Economic Advancement khalid.ahmadzai@canopynwa.org
Dragan Subotic Resettlement Director dsubotic@lss-sw.org
Cinthia Duarte Employment Specialist cduarte@lss-sw.org 
Sandra Hiatt Resettlement Director shiatt@bethany.org
Basir Asir MG staff basir@bethany.org
Jaime Koehler Blanchard Denver Resettlement Director Jaime.Koehler-Blanchard@lfsrm.org
Alula Arega Employment Supervisor alula.arega@lfsrm.org
Floyd Preston Resettlement Director floyd.preston@lfsrm.org
Brittney Carroll Brittney.Carroll@lfsrm.org
Lourdes Mesias Statewide Director Refugee Services lmesias@lsfnet.org
Lillian Pagan Resettlement Director lillian.pagan@lsfnet.org
Lourdes Mesias Statewide Director Refugee Services lmesias@lsfnet.org
Miriam Perez RD/MG Supervisor mperez@lsfnet.org
Lourdes Mesias Statewide Director Refugee Services lmesias@lsfnet.org
Ivis Triana Resettlement Director ivis.triana@lsfnet.org
Lourdes Mesias Statewide Director Refugee Services lmesias@lsfnet.org
Jacqueline Escandell Resettlement Director jescandell@lsfnet.org
Laura Cook Resettlement Director laura.cook@lssjax.org
Sheema Zahir MG Case Manager sheema.zahir@lssjax.org
Aimee Zangandou Director of Refugee and Immigrant Services aimee.zangadou@weinspirit.org
Becca Butcher Associate Director rebecca.butcher@weinspirit.org
Aimee Zangandou Director of Refugee and Immigrant Services aimee.zangadou@weinspirit.org
Becca Butcher Associate Director rebecca.butcher@weinspirit.org
Hannah Tennyson Employment Navigator Hannah.Tennyson@lsiowa.org
Nick Wuertz Resettlement Director nicholas.wuertz@lsiowa.org
Katie Hagen Resettlement Director Katherine.Hagen@lsiowa.org
Randy Ponce Employment Navigator randy.ponce@lsiowa.org
Sarah Cady Executive Director for LSSNCA RIS cadys@lssnca.org
Tanya Vitusagavulu MD Director for LSSNCA vitusagavulua@lssnca.org
Sarah Cady Executive Director for LSSNCA RIS cadys@lssnca.org
Ali Biglarbeigi Employment Specialist biglarbeigia@lssnca.org
Sarah Cady Executive Director for LSSNCA RIS cadys@lssnca.org
Tanya Vitusagavulu MD Director for LSSNCA vitusagavulua@lssnca.org
Chris Cavanaugh Resettlement Director ccava@samaritas.org
Brittany Schlosser MG Supervisor/Case Manager bschl@samaritas.org
Chris Cavanaugh Resettlement Director ccava@samaritas.org
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Erfan Kareem APA/MG ekare@samaritas.org
Mihaela Mitrofan Resettlement Director mmitr@samaritas.org
Christina Field Employment Supervisor Cfiel@samaritas.org 
Sarah Bluhm Resettlement Director Sarah.Bluhm@lssmn.org
Maya Lehmann MG Supervisor maya.lehmann@lssmn.org
Bedrija Jazic Director for the Carolinas BJazic@lscarolinas.net> 
Laura Collins Area Manager LCollins@lscarolinas.net>; 
Bedrija Jazic Director for the Carolinas bjazic@lscarolinas.net
Abigail Williams Employment Specialist AWilliams@lscarolinas.net
Daniel Hannaber Field Office Director dhannaher@lirs-nd.org
Yasmeen Frost Resettlement Director yfrost@lirs-nd.org
Matthew Martin Director mmartin@lfsneb.org
Anupama Micek MG Supervisor amicek@lfsneb.org
Kay Lipovsky Resettlement Director kay.lipovsky@ethiotss.org
Mirsahib Safi Case Manager for MG mirsahib.safi@ethiotss.org
Megan Brown Assistant State Director for PA Resettlement ofmeganbrown@bethany.org
Charlotte Guerin Resettlement Director cguerin@bethany.org
Megan Brown Assistant State Director for PA Resettlement ofmeganbrown@bethany.org
Stephan Togba MG Case Manager stogba@bethany.org
Megan Brown Assistant State Director for PA Resettlement ofmeganbrown@bethany.org
Charlotte Guerin Resettlement Director cguerin@bethany.org
Yahya Mangal MG Case Manager cdonovan@bethany.org
Bob Sherin Resettlement Director rsherwin@bethany.org
Bedrija Jazic Director for the Carolinas BJazic@lscarolinas.net> 
Julia Poppel Resettlement Director jpoppell@lscarolinas.net
Bedrija Jazic Director for the Carolinas BJazic@lscarolinas.net> 
Seth Hershberger Resettlement Director SHershberger@lscarolinas.net
Bedrija Jazic Director for the Carolinas BJazic@lscarolinas.net> 
Amberly Chirolla Area Manager AChirolla@lscarolinas.net

SD Sioux Falls Lutheran Social Services of SD Tim Jurgens Resettlement Director Tim.Jurgens@LssSD.org
Zoe Wilkerson Resettlement Director zwilkerson@rstx.org
Roohullah Shekaib MG Supervisor rshekaib@rstx.org
Jennifer Linscomb Resettlement Director jlinscomb@rstx.org
Meaghan Purnell MG Supervisor mpurnell@rstx.org
Khalis Noori Director for field Operations knoori@lirs-nova.org 
Atiqullah Rahimi APA Resettlement Manager- oversee employm  ARahimi@lirs.org
Sarah Cady Executive Director for LSSNCA RIS cadys@lssnca.org
Mark Harrison Virginia Director of Employment Services HarrisonM@lssnca.org
Sarah Cady Executive Director for LSSNCA RIS cadys@lssnca.org
Mark Harrison Virginia Director of Employment Services HarrisonM@lssnca.org
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WI Milwaukee
Lutheran Social Services of 

Wisconsin
Mary Flynn Resettlement Director mary.flynn@lsswis.org
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